
Charles Darwin School 

Headlines 

Sixth Form Parents’ Evening 
We are looking forward to 
welcoming parents into school next 
week for the Sixth Form Parents’ 
Evening. Whilst the virtual meetings 
were convenient for many, they 
cannot replace the many benefits of 
meeting with families face to face. It 
is fantastic that as a school we are 
returning to some normality with 
many trips and visits taking place 
as well. 
 
It would be helpful if parents can 
take a lateral flow test before 
attending parent’s evening and to 
wear a face covering whilst on the 
school premises. Sanitiser will be 
freely available and spaces will be 
well ventilated. Additional rooms 
will also be used. 
 
Careers Assembly 
On Wednesday Year 10 students 
were lucky enough to have an 
assembly taken by Hannah Gray, 
STEM Ambassador at Biggin Hill 
Airport. The assembly showcased 
all of the amazing opportunities and 
careers the airport has to offer with 
one video highlighting 22 careers in 
total. The positive 'can do' 
approach that Hannah spoke about 
showed that with the right attitude 
and effort any student can be 
successful.  
 
Students were able to ask 
questions ranging from what career 
paths were available to them to 
potential salaries. Students who are 
interested in a career involving 
aviation are encouraged to speak 
to Mr. Simpson. 
 
The assembly certainly inspired the 
students and we are looking 
forward to working closely with 
Hannah and the airport in the future 
on a range of projects and work 
experience opportunities. 
 

Aston Smith  

Pupil absence line: 01959 574043, 
option 1:  

 

Parents/carers must phone before 
08:30am with a full reason on every 

day of their child’s absence. 

On Wednesday 16th March the      
A Level Dancers had their practical 
exam, and for Year 13's it was their 
last ever time dancing for an 
assessment at Charles Darwin 
School! 
 
The day went very smoothly with students being calm, professional and 
well-organised. It was great seeing the Year 13's leading a warm up 
session to the other dancers before the assessment began too. I want to 
thank the other students who have volunteered their time to be in the 
Year 13 choreographies, and for their dedication for this to be possible.  
 
Well done to all!  

Miss C Abbotts   
Head of Dance 

Hydration for Successful Learning 
Now we are moving into better weather, form tutors have issued some 
reminders this week:  
 

 All students should bring a refillable water bottle with them to school 
every day. 

 If they need to refill their bottle they can do it before school or during 
break and lunch, not during lessons or form time 

 If students need to buy a drink, they can do this before school, at break 
or lunch 

 Students must not bring energy drinks or unhealthy high sugar/fizzy/
caffeine drinks to school as these have a negative effect on behaviour 
and concentration (so for example; no Monster, Coke, Lucozade, Dr 
Pepper, Lemonade etc.)  

 Our expectations regarding healthy living for successful learning are on 
p145 of the small planners and p155 of the large planners 

 
We would be grateful if all parents could support us in reminding the 
children about these expectations. 

Ms Kelly 

Year 13 Dance Practical Exam 



Bromley's 14-25 Transition Day 
Parents, carers and all young people (aged 14-25) with 
special educational needs or disabilities living in 
Bromley, please look at the leaflet below to find out more 
about transition planning and the support available in 
Bromley for young people preparing for adulthood. 

Ukrainian Crisis Fundraising 

Students from Year 10 and 12 (led by Emmy Vince and Ayishia Green) have joined me in a fundraising project for 
the Ukrainian Refugee Crisis. We have been making keyrings to give as a token of thanks for any donations made. 
So far we have collected £245 for the Red Cross Ukrainian Crisis Appeal. These are from friends and staff from the 
school and we are now working on prototypes to take orders from students who would also like be involved with the 
fundraising. We hope to carry on raising more money with this project. 

Victoria Mace, Head of Music 



The Kent, Middlesex and Hertfordshire 
Indoor Athletics Championships were held 
on 19/20 March at Lee Valley Indoor 
Athletics Centre. There were almost 300 
Kent Athletes from under 15s to seniors.   
 
Congratulations to our Year 9 pupil, Sasha 
Morrell, who won the Silver medal in the 
under 15s 200m race, representing 
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers . 

Charles Darwin School 
Preloved Uniform Shop 
 

Please donate any unwanted school uniform items 
no longer required. We are looking to generate 
enough stock in any size and in reasonable condition 
to be able to re-sell to families at a much reduced 
rate. We are particularly keen to have the following:  
 

 Blazers 
 Skirts 
 Trousers 
 PE Kits 
 

If anyone is able to volunteer to help us create this 
Preloved Uniform Shop please contact Mrs Rees at 
the school. 
 

All donations can be left at Main Reception. 
 

Thank you.    





Term Dates 2021 - 22 

SPRING 2022            
Tuesday 4th January – Friday 11th February  
  
Half Term: Monday 14th – Friday 18th February 
Monday 21st February – Friday1st April   
     
Easter Holiday:  
Monday 4th April  – Monday 18th April 
 
SUMMER 2022 
Tuesday 19th April – Friday 27th May   
  
Half Term: Monday 30st May – Friday 3rd June 
Monday 6th June – Friday 22nd July  
        

Term Dates 2022 - 23 

AUTUMN 2022 
Thursday 1st September – Friday 14th October   
  
Half Term: Monday 17th October – Friday 28th October 
 
Monday 31st October – Wednesday 21st December 
 
Christmas Holiday: Thursday 22nd December - 
Tuesday 3rd January  
   
SPRING 2023            
Wednesday 4th January – Friday 10th February  
   
Half Term: Monday 13th – Friday 17th February 
 
Monday 20th February – Friday 31st March   
     
Easter Holiday: Monday 3rd April  – Friday 14th April 
 
SUMMER 2023 
Monday 17th April – Friday 26th May  
(Monday 1st May - Bank Holiday) 
    
Half Term: Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June 
 
Monday 5th June – Friday 21st July  

Notes: Good Friday 7th April 2023 
             Easter Monday 10th April 2023 

INSET Days - School closed to pupils 
Tuesday 30th August 2022 
Wednesday 31

st
 August 2022 

Monday 31
st
 October 2022 

Friday 27
th
 January 2023 

Tuesday 4
th
 July 2023 

March 
Wednesday 30 March - Year 12/13 Parents’ Evening 
 
April 
Friday 1 April - End of Term 
Friday 15 April - Good Friday 
Monday 18 April - Easter Monday 
Tuesday 19 April - Summer Term starts 
Thursday 28 April - Year 7 Parents’ Evening 
 
May 
Monday 2 May - Bank Holiday 
Wednesday 4 May - Year 10 Parents’ Evening 
Friday 27 May - Year 13 Leavers’ BBQ 
Friday 27 May - End of Term  
 

Dates for the Diary 

Year 8 Duty Pupils 
 
Many thanks to Megan Dotter, Summer Dabin, Vinny 
Tucker,  
Harry Lucas, Ella Hawkridge, Nadia Baraniak, 
Jake Turner 
Freddie Fuller, Toby Bird and Oliver Atkinson. 
 

Miss Todd 
 Reception 

 
Student Services Duty Pupils 
 
Many thanks to our very hard working Duty Pupils, 
Dylan Pulllin, Lestyn Copestake  and Darcey 
Bushby. 
 

Mrs Paterson 
Student Services 

This week’s Pupils for Praise Student Absences 

Please note that all parents/carers must phone the 
absence line before 8.30am for each day of their child’s 
absence. 
 
There has been a noticeable increase in the number of 
students we have to class check and parents we send a 
truancy call to during this term. More importantly from a 
safeguarding perspective we need to know where your 
child is and that they are safe. 
 
Many thanks. 

Student Services 

REMINDER 
 

Year 12/13 Parents’ Evening 
Wednesday 30th March 2022 

 

It would be helpful if parents can take a 
lateral flow test before attending parent’s 

evening and to wear a face covering whilst 
on the school premises.  




